Great Place To Work®

Press Release, September 2020

By Sensofar, Barcelona



Sensofar obtains Great Place to Work® Certification



Sensofar obtains Great Place to Work Certification

The Great Place to Work® is the most prestigious international recognition in the field of people management and business strategy, awarded annually to the best employers in the world.

- The company's commitment to its people and their particular needs, an enriching, calm and pleasant work environment, and direct communication, are among the issues most valued by 98% of its professionals.
- 9 out of 10 employees believe the company is a great place to work.
- 96% of employees want to continue working at Sensofar for years to come.

The Sensofar Group, a metrology company, has been awarded the Great Place to Work® Certification by the Great Place to Work® consultancy firm, a leader in the identification and certification of Excellent Places to Work.

After a thorough diagnosis of the organizational environment, which includes a global survey of employees, the company has certified that Sensofar is an organization capable of both attracting and retaining talent.

Great Place To Work®

Press Release, September 2020 By Sensofar, Barcelona



Specifically, the results of the survey reveal the value that its professionals place on its executives, managers, colleagues, and work environment.

Sensofar's HR strategy has focused on improving the feeling of belonging to a team and continuous employee training.

For Marc Canales, Sensofar's CEO, "This certification is a great recognition of the work we started almost 20 years ago at Sensofar. Today, we feel proud because this recognition guarantees that the business results have been accompanied by a great outcome on people development. In addition, it grants prestige as a company that recruits great professionals".

Great Place to Work® has been working with companies around the world for more than 30 years to identify, create and maintain high trust, high performance cultures by helping organizations become Great Places to Work.

About Sensofar

Sensofar, operating through two divisions: Sensofar Metrology and Sensofar Medical, is a leading-edge technology group which provides the highest quality standards within the surface metrology field.

Sensofar Metrology develops, manufactures and markets high-end 3D surface metrology instruments. Sensofar Medical provides state-of-the-art technology for the inspection of implantable medical devices and components, as well as leading-edge solutions for R&D.

Sensofar's headquarters are located close to Barcelona, a known European technology and innovation hub. Sensofar is represented in over 30 countries through a global network of partners and has offices in Asia, the United States and Germany.

Contact

SENSOFAR GROUP

Parc Audiovisual de Catalunya Ctra. BV1274, Km.1 08225 Terrassa (Barcelona), SPAIN Tel. +34 937 001492 info@sensofar.com

Great Place To Work®

Press Release, September 2020 By Sensofar, Barcelona



sensofar.com